
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-1376

Status:Type: Bill Passed

File created: In control:12/9/2019 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/20/2020 1/21/2020

Title: A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of
Denver and Denver Health and Hospital Authority, for emergency and financial assistance programs
pursuant to the Ryan White Grant program.
Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Denver Health & Hospital Authority (DHHA) by adding
$1,250,432 for a new total of $2,500,668 and one year for a new end date of 2-29-20 for outpatient
ambulatory care, mental health services, substance abuse treatment, and early intervention services
to individuals living with HIV/AIDS in the Denver Transitional Grant Area (TGA) (ENVHL - 201951316-
01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 2-3-20. The
Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-25-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR19 1376 DDPHE DHHA IGA Amendment, 2. 19-1376 Filed Bill_DHHA RyanWhite_201951316-
01, 3. 19-1376 Denver Health and Hospital Authority Amedatory Agreement_201951316-01, 4. 19-
1376 Filed Bill_DHHA RyanWhite, 5. 19-1376 - signed, 6. 19-1376 Filed A bill for an ordinance
approving a proposed Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Denver
Health and Hospital Authority, for

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedMayor1/22/2020 1

signedCouncil President1/22/2020 1

placed upon final consideration and do
pass

City Council1/21/2020 1 Pass

ordered published on first readingCity Council1/13/2020 1

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

12/25/2019 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

